Term.    The term of this Agreement shall be from January 1, 2026, to 

September 30, 2026, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the terms of this 
Agreement. 

B. Compensation. As compensation for the Work, the District agrees to pay 
Contractor Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars ($4,964.00) per month. 

C. Additional Work. Should the District desire that the Contractor provide 
additional work and/or services relating to the District’s landscaping systems (e.g., 
additional services or services for other areas not specified in this Agreement), such